1100000 88427

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,

Office Use Only



600184092216

08/09/10--01025--016 **125.00

20 RO AUG 20 PM 3: 28
SECRETARY OF STATE

T. CLINE AUG 2 3 2010 EXAMINER



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 10, 2010

KIRK HOOPINGARNER WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON 225 WEST WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60606-1229

SUBJECT: MCALLISTER PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W10000037541

We have received your document for MCALLISTER PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 310A00019169

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Commentions D.O. DOV 6997 Wellshamon Florida 99914

COVER LETTER

SUBJECT:	McAllister Properties, LLC	·		
SOBORCI:	Name of Limited Liability Company			
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.				
Please return all cor	Tespondence concerning this matter to the following:			
	Kirk A. Hoopingarner			
	Name of Person			
	Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP	,		
	Firm/Company			
	225 West Wacker Drive			
	Address			
	Chicago, Illinois 60606-1229			
	City/State and Zip Code			
	hoopingarner @wildnan.com	- F. S. S.		
For further informat	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) tion concerning this matter, please call:	2010 AUG 20 SE TARTART		
Kirk A. Hoo	pingarner _{at (} 312 _{) 201-2625}	N OF		
	ame of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Num	20 20 20 E		
Enclosed is a chec	ck for the following amount:	*\u+		
\$125.00 Filing Fo	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate (additional copy is enclosed) Certified	Filing Fee, ate of Status & d Copy al copy is enclosed)		
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314 Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301			

Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP 225 West Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606-1229 312-201-2000 312-201-2555 fax www.wildman.com



Jeffrey C. Harper 312-201-2435 harper@wildman.com

August 2, 2010

Registration Section Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: McAllister Properties, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing on a regular basis, please find one (1) original and one (1) copy of the Florida Articles of Organization (the "Articles") for the above company, together with a check in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee. Please accept the Articles and kindly acknowledge their filing by stamping the enclosed copy "Filed" and returning to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please feel free to contact me at the above number. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP

Jeffrey Č. Harper Corporate Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Kirk A. Hoopingarner (w/ encl.)

Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP 225 West Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606-1229 312-201-2000 312-201-2555 fax www.wildman.com



Attorneys and Counselors

Jeffrey C. Harper 312-201-2435 harper@wildman.com

August 16, 2010

Registration Section Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: McAllister Properties, LLC – Letter #310A00019169

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an executed copy of the registered agent designation page of the Articles of Organization for McAllister Properties, LLC, along with a copy of a letter received from your office dated August 10, 2010. Please accept this document, along with the check and remainder of the document originally sent to your office, and kindly acknowledge their filing by stamping the enclosed copy "Filed" and returning to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please feel free to contact me at the above number. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP

Juffrey C. Harper Jeffrey C. Harper Corporate Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Kirk A. Hoopingarner (w/ encl.)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Com	manu ic
The name of the bunned Dating Conj	Therita, 199
McAllister Properties, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Lin	nited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LEC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	•
The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address: ALECRETA SS 20
c/o Maura Binecki	c/o Maura Binecki
440 Parkside Avenue	440 Parkside Avenue
Elmhurst, IL 60126-3936	Elmhurst, IL 60126-3936
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida street address	s of the registered agent are:
C Ţ	Corporation System
	Name
1200 S	outh Pine Island Road
Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Plantation	FL 33324
City	y, State, and Zip
The state of the s	والمراجع وال

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

C T Corporation System Kimberly Breunling

Assistant Secretary

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Man "MGRM" = M	nager Ianaging Member	Name and Address:	
MGR		Maura Bineckí	
		440 Parkside Avenue	_
		_Elmhurst, IL 60126	_
			2010
		D. I.	TOTAL OF THE
		in the second se	72 Z
		(1) (1)	<u> </u>
			(A) C
			
Alse attachmer	nt if necessary)		_
(OSC MIMCHINE)			
•	e date, if other than the	e date of filing:	ONAL
LE V: Effective	listed, the date must l	be specific and cannot be more than five business	ONAL s days
LE V: Effective	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must ledge date of filing.)	be specific and cannot be more than five business	ONAL s days
LE V: Effective factive date is leading after the	listed, the date must l	be specific and cannot be more than five business	ONAL s days
LE V: Effective fective date is leading after the	listed, the date must l date of filing.)	be specific and cannot be more than five business	ONAL s days
LE V: Effective fective date is leading after the	listed, the date must l date of filing.) SIGNATURE:	be specific and cannot be more than five business Birecki	ONAL s days
LE V: Effective fective date is leading after the	listed, the date must l date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb	be specific and cannot be more than five business Success Derived representative of a member.	ONAL s days
LE V: Effective factive date is leading after the	listed, the date must led date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a member	be specific and cannot be more than five business Coulcil Der'or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution astitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	ONAL s days

Page 2 of 2

TOCH REALPARATION ...

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)